

AMENDMENT # 1

Ruffridge

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 202

1 Page 1, line 7:

2 Delete "naloxone nasal spray"

3 Insert "an opioid overdose drug"

4

5 Page 2, line 1:

6 Delete "naloxone nasal spray"

7 Insert "an opioid overdose drug"

8

9 Page 2, line 3:

10 Delete "naloxone nasal spray"

11 Insert "an opioid overdose drug"

12

13 Page 2, line 4:

14 Delete "naloxone nasal spray"

15 Insert "an opioid overdose drug"

16

17 Page 2, line 9:

18 Delete "naloxone nasal spray"

19 Insert "an opioid overdose drug"

20

21 Page 2, line 14:

22 Delete all material.

23

1 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

2

3 Page 2, line 21:

4 Delete "new paragraphs"

5 Insert "a new paragraph"

6

7 Page 2, lines 22 - 24:

8 Delete all material.

9

10 Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.

11

12 Page 3, line 2:

13 Delete "naloxone nasal spray"

14 Insert "an opioid overdose drug"

AMENDMENT

#2

Ruffridge

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 202

1 Page 2, following line 9:

2 Insert a new subsection to read:

3 "(c) A school district, school, or an individual is not liable for civil damages
4 for an injury to another individual resulting from a failure to possess or maintain
5 naloxone nasal spray under this section."
6

7 Reletter the following subsection accordingly.
8

9 Page 2, line 25:

10 Delete "AS 14.30.145(c)"

11 Insert "AS 14.30.145(d)"

AMENDMENT

#3

Ruffridge

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 202

1 Page 1, line 14, through page 2, line 1:

2 Delete all material.

3

4 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

5

6 Page 2, lines 5 - 7:

7 Delete ", and on a school bus while students are being transported to or from school or
8 a school-sponsored event"

AMENDMENT # 4

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 202

BY REPRESENTATIVE RUFFRIDGE

1 Page 1, line 7, through page 2, line 1:

2 Delete all material.

3

4 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

5

6 Page 2, line 2, following the second occurrence of "school":

7 Insert "and each school bus"

8

9 Page 2, line 2:

10 Delete "has"

11 Insert "have"

12

13 Page 2, line 4:

14 Delete "one dose"

15 Insert "two doses"

16 Delete "is"

17 Insert "are"

18

19 Page 2, lines 5 - 7:

20 Delete ", and on a school bus while students are being transported to or from school or
21 a school-sponsored event"

AMENDMENT

5

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 202

BY REPRESENTATIVE HIMSCHOOT

1 Page 1, line 14, through page 2, line 1:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3

4 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

5

6 Page 2, lines 5 - 7:

7 Delete ", and on a school bus while students are being transported to or from school or
8 a school-sponsored event"

AMENDMENT H 6

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 202

BY REPRESENTATIVE HIMSCHOOT

- 1 Page 2, line 9, following "spray.":
- 2 Insert "The department shall require each individual who is employed full time by a
- 3 school district to watch the training video within the individual's first six months of full-time
- 4 employment."

AMENDMENT # 7

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 202

BY REPRESENTATIVE HIMSCHOOT

- 1 Page 1, line 12:
- 2 Delete ", whether the event is"
- 3
- 4 Page 1, line 13:
- 5 Delete "or off of"
- 6
- 7 Page 2, line 5:
- 8 Delete ", whether the event is"
- 9 Delete "or off of"

AMENDMENT # 8

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 202

BY REPRESENTATIVE HIMSCHOOT

- 1 Page 2, line 8, following "(b)":
- 2 Insert "The Department of Health shall provide each school district with the naloxone
- 3 nasal spray required under this section."
- 4
- 5 Page 2, line 29:
- 6 Delete "and"
- 7 Insert "from the department and may"